
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

74 
65 
41 
42 
70 
89 
44 
95 
62 
99 
93 
12 
71 
76 
73 
48 
5 

142 
2 

97 
15 

171 
96 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

2 

13 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

Class 

STU 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STU 

HP 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

Name 

Jim Kettelkamp 

Clint Billimack 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Julian Garfield 

Jamey Randall 

Paul Gilbert 

Bruce Bannister 

Fergal O'Shea 

Michael Borden 

Paul Stephan 

Roger Pogorzelski 

David Wheeler 

Philip Heald 

Michael Stagl 

John Iwata 

Mike Smith 

Greg Youngdahl 

Patrick Daly 

William Trainer 

Patrick Price 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Jim Beaudoin 

Region 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

WDC 

LOL 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

Hometown 

Bettendorf IA 

Crystal Lake IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Beloit WI 

Watertown MN 

Davenport IA 

Novi MI 

Washington IL 

Greenfield WI 

South Milwaukee WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Beloit WI 

Rock Island IL 

Waukesha WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Butternut WI 

Faribault MN 

Edina MN 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Plainfield IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Member_ID 

353285 

487838 

407876 

395683 

343771 

338044 

72708 

413544 

503811 

468473 

430218 

384053 

154270 

435191 

302712_1 

386296 

128558 

170398 

419772 

173650_1 

496684 

346158 

347637 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Corrado SLC 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Golf 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Toyota Corolla 

Honda CRX-SI 

Best Tm 

1:19.646 

1:21.571 

1:22.088 

1:22.134 

1:22.278 

1:22.675 

1:22.897 

1:23.486 

1:23.752 

1:23.801 

1:24.154 

1:24.172 

1:24.518 

1:24.731 

1:24.807 

1:24.990 

1:25.291 

1:25.587 

1:25.787 

1:26.642 

1:27.321 

1:31.397 

1:34.180 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! 

Advanced Autosports/Mazda/Hoosier 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Micro's Workshop 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Pit Pal Products/King Motorsports 

Greg Youngdahl 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fabrication- Eden Prairie Nissan 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 

Printed: 4/23/2017 9:27:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 1 

G1Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Qualifying started at 8:29:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 08:30 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Grid
Posted: 9:30



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 
31 

2 
89 

PIC 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

Name 

Rhett Barkau 

Elliott Sohn 

James Lutkevich 

Charles Duncan 

Region 

BVR 

Iowa 

CHI 

BVR 

Hometown 

Freeport Il 

Iowa City IA 

North Aurora IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Member_ID 

515020 

513912 

504271 

211466 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Best Tm 

1:11.984 

1:12.705 

Sponsor 

Wynn Institute for Vision Research/UIowa 

Anony-Moose Racing 

advanced building corp 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 

Printed: 4/23/2017 10:02:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 2 

G2Q1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Qualifying started at 9:05:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 09:05 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Grid
Posted: 10:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 
35 
13 
19 
6 

21 
9 

72 
34 
06 
8 

49 
99 
43 
03 

177 
68 
05 
48 
51 
16 
74 

65 
73 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

11 

7 

8 

12 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Max Grau 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

John Vogel 

Fred Sasser 

Douglas Loughead 

Dave Tatge 

Owen Coon 

Scott Barr 

Bernard Grogan 

Mark Kauffman 

Elizabeth Martin 

Sven Mueller 

Brian Andrews 

Raymond Koenig 

George Sanchez 

Bret Burrow 

Steve Ross 

Connor Sanda 

Robert Lojkovic 

Michael Pesch 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CILL 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Port Byron IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Park Ridge IL 

Belvidere IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Livingston MT 

Appleton WI 

Newtown Square PA 

Richfield MN 

Chicago IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Sheboygan WI 

Sun Prairie WI 

Saint Anne IL 

Cicero IN 

highland park IL 

Western Springs IL 

Winnetka IL 

Morton IL 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

463622 

352618 

395672 

337818 

473196 

513487 

30887 

311834 

444834 

425502 

515144 

459478 

385528 

448010 

495661 

505416 

515907 

105884 

509672 

514234 

215450_4 

322887_1 

440908 

Make-Model 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Best Tm 

1:16.495 

1:16.727 

1:17.059 

1:17.086 

1:17.188 

1:17.511 

1:17.938 

1:17.940 

1:18.114 

1:18.490 

1:19.015 

1:19.784 

1:20.280 

1:20.553 

1:20.811 

1:20.991 

1:21.264 

1:22.255 

1:22.397 

1:23.269 

1:23.369 

1:25.898 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

Grau Motorsports 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport 

1067720 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Vogel Heating + Cooling 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

The Dozing Griffin Pub 

Elite Autosport 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

Elite Autosport 

Fox Fabrique 

Bulldog Security 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 

Printed: 4/23/2017 10:34:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 3 

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3 

Qualifying started at 9:34:46 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 09:35 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Grid
Posted: 10:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

149 
171 
122 
22 
42 
95 
21 
2 

71 
5 

142 
43 
13 
20 

34 
41 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

ITS 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

T4 

SMT 

Name 

Gregory Schermer 

Matt Slavens 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Christopher Crome 

Kyle Greenhill 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Kennedy 

Tom Daly 

Bob Effinger 

Patrick Price 

Greg Youngdahl 

John G Glowaski 

Jeremy Elliott 

Kristin Klahn 

Thomas Bernacki 

Voytek Burdzy 

Region 

GtRv 

GtRv 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Davenport IA 

Northbrook Il 

Bettendorf IA 

Mundelein IL 

Novi MI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

East Troy WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Faribault MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Wheaton IL 

Allenton WI 

Chicago IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Member_ID 

426081 

437026 

461788 

499584 

395683 

413544 

418626 

243691 

404602 

496684 

170398 

177817_1 

442339 

497703 

454614 

407876 

Make-Model 

Porsche 996 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda MX5 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Escort GT 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Ford ZX2 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda MIATA 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Honda crx 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:18.036 

1:20.854 

1:21.012 

1:21.468 

1:22.225 

1:22.707 

1:24.998 

1:25.736 

1:25.793 

1:25.857 

1:26.856 

1:27.094 

1:32.183 

1:33.044 

Sponsor 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

Fall line Motorsports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! 

Advanced Autosports 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

KBE 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fabrication- Eden Prairie Nissan 

Greg Youngdahl 

IB Tech 

K-2 Motorsports 

Med-Stop- Zipprich Machinery Movers- DPR Art Rescue- Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
Car 122 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 4/23/2017 11:04:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 4 

G4Q1=B-Spec, T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 10:10:05 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 10:10 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Grid
Posted: 11:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

127 
03 
22 
96 
99 
17 
12 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FF 

CFF 

FF 

FST 

FV 

Name 

Barry Luterek 

Darrel Greening 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Bob Flemming 

Alan Murray 

Brian Finegan 

Zachary Whitston 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CILL 

Milw 

Hometown 

Waterloo IA 

Fond du Lac WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Neenah WI 

Monticello MN 

Plainfield IL 

Austin TX 

Member_ID 

486332 

191044 

499339 

433495 

67322 

243476 

33931_4 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Spectrum FF1600 

Tiga FFA 

Swift DB-1 

Campbell Motorsport Evolution 

Protoform P2 

Best Tm 

1:14.938 

1:15.175 

1:15.486 

1:20.120 

1:20.548 

1:21.536 

1:23.077 

Sponsor 

Hoosier- Moons Super Cycle 

Pro Motorsports 

Millennium Forms 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Murray Motorsports 

Lindstrand Motorsports- St Baldricks 

Rocket Motors/ Subway 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 

Printed: 4/23/2017 11:41:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 5 

G5Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Qualifying started at 10:43:05 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 10:40 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Grid
Posted: 11:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

18 
36 
22 

171 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

SpecE46 

SpecE46 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Shadel 

Christopher Crome 

Connor Slavens 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

GtRv 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Whitewaterwi  

Bettendorf IA 

Davenport IA 

Member_ID 

281155 

515226 

499584 

499109 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 330ci 

BMW 330ci 

Best Tm 

1:12.023 

1:17.706 

1:22.045 

1:28.926 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Fall line Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 

Printed: 4/23/2017 11:49:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 6 

G6Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Qualifying started at 11:14:48 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 11:15 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Grid
Posted: 12:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

74 
65 
41 
42 
89 
70 
93 
44 
95 
5 

99 
71 
12 
62 
48 
73 
2 

15 
76 
97 
96 

142 
171 

Class 
STU 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STL 

SM 

HP 

FP 

SM 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

1 

1 

13 

1 

Name 

Jim Kettelkamp 

Clint Billimack 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jamey Randall 

Julian Garfield 

Paul Stephan 

Paul Gilbert 

Bruce Bannister 

Mike Smith 

Michael Borden 

David Wheeler 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Fergal O'Shea 

John Iwata 

Michael Stagl 

Patrick Daly 

Patrick Price 

Philip Heald 

William Trainer 

Jim Beaudoin 

Greg Youngdahl 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Hometown 

Bettendorf IA 

Crystal Lake IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Watertown MN 

Beloit WI 

South Milwaukee WI 

Davenport IA 

Novi MI 

Butternut WI 

Greenfield WI 

Beloit WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Washington IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Waukesha WI 

Edina MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Rock Island IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Faribault MN 

Plainfield IL 

Region 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

WDC 

Milw 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Member_ID 

353285 

487838 

407876 

395683 

338044 

343771 

430218 

72708 

413544 

128558 

468473 

154270 

384053 

503811 

386296 

302712_1 

419772 

496684 

435191 

173650_1 

347637 

170398 

346158 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Corrado SLC 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Honda CRX-SI 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

17 

14 

13 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

1:19.371 

1:20.121 

1:22.074 

1:22.051 

1:22.432 

1:22.660 

1:23.036 

1:22.871 

1:23.054 

1:23.680 

1:24.001 

1:24.818 

1:24.472 

1:23.808 

1:25.227 

1:25.030 

1:25.884 

1:25.984 

1:24.994 

1:26.971 

1:30.550 

1:26.838 

1:28.615 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Advanced Autosports/Mazda/Hoosier 

Micro's Workshop 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Pit Pal Products/King Motorsports 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Advanced AutoSports 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fabrication- Eden Prairie Nissan 

Greg Youngdahl 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
New Track Record (1:20.121) for SPU by Clint Billimack. 
Race Duration 30:27.404 

Printed: 4/23/2017 1:27:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.653 

Avg. Speed 

87.065 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.371 

Best Speed 

88.445 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jim Kettelkamp 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 1 

G1R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:34:01 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 12:33 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Race
Posted: 1:40



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

19 
31 

Class 
FE 

FE 

PIC 

1 

2 

Name 

Rhett Barkau 

Elliott Sohn 

Hometown 

Freeport Il 

Iowa City IA 

Region 

BVR 

Iowa 

Member_ID 

515020 

513912 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Laps 

22 

22 

Best Tm 

1:12.231 

1:13.276 

Sponsor 

Wynn Institute for Vision Research/UIowa 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
Race Duration 26:53.517 

Printed: 4/23/2017 2:01:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

35.219 

Avg. Speed 

95.716 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.231 

Best Speed 

97.188 

Best Lap by 

19 - Rhett Barkau 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 2 

G2R1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:17:05 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 13:17 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Race
Posted: 2:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

15 
35 
19 
6 

13 
21 
72 
9 

34 
06 
8 

51 
99 
68 
49 

177 
43 
03 
48 
05 
16 
74 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

12 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Max Grau 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Jason Kubasak 

Fred Sasser 

John Vogel 

Douglas Loughead 

Dave Tatge 

Owen Coon 

Bret Burrow 

Bernard Grogan 

Brian Andrews 

Scott Barr 

Sven Mueller 

Mark Kauffman 

Elizabeth Martin 

George Sanchez 

Raymond Koenig 

Steve Ross 

Connor Sanda 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Port Byron IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Trout Valley IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Belvidere IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Livingston MT 

Cicero IN 

Newtown Square PA 

Sheboygan WI 

Appleton WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Richfield MN 

Chicago IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Sun Prairie WI 

highland park IL 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

463622 

395672 

337818 

352618 

473196 

30887 

513487 

311834 

444834 

425502 

509672 

459478 

505416 

515144 

495661 

385528 

448010 

105884 

515907 

514234 

215450_4 

Make-Model 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

Best Tm 

1:16.671 

1:16.587 

1:17.131 

1:17.296 

1:17.189 

1:17.124 

1:18.309 

1:17.731 

1:17.883 

1:18.495 

1:19.252 

1:19.708 

1:19.928 

1:19.253 

1:19.740 

1:20.258 

1:20.592 

1:20.852 

1:20.517 

1:21.578 

1:21.455 

1:20.915 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

Grau Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

1067720 

ISPros Inc. 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Vogel Heating + Cooling 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

Elite Autosport 

The Dozing Griffin Pub 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

Elite Autosport 

Fox Fabrique 

Bulldog Security 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
Race Duration 28:25.579 

Printed: 4/23/2017 2:47:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.233 

Avg. Speed 

90.550 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.587 

Best Speed 

91.660 

Best Lap by 

35 - Max Grau 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 3 

G3R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:57:02 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 13:57 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Race
Posted: 3:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

149 
171 
122 
22 
34 
95 
42 
21 
5 
2 

71 
43 

142 
13 
20 

Class 
T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

ITS 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

Name 

Gregory Schermer 

Matt Slavens 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Christopher Crome 

Thomas Bernacki 

Bruce Bannister 

Kyle Greenhill 

Michael Kennedy 

Patrick Price 

Tom Daly 

Bob Effinger 

John G Glowaski 

Greg Youngdahl 

Jeremy Elliott 

Kristin Klahn 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Davenport IA 

Northbrook Il 

Bettendorf IA 

Chicago IL 

Novi MI 

Mundelein IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Minneapolis MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

East Troy WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Faribault MN 

Wheaton IL 

Allenton WI 

Region 

GtRv 

GtRv 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

426081 

437026 

461788 

499584 

454614 

413544 

395683 

418626 

496684 

243691 

404602 

177817_1 

170398 

442339 

497703 

Make-Model 

Porsche 996 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda MX5 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Escort GT 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Ford ZX2 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda MIATA 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Honda crx 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:18.673 

1:20.801 

1:21.129 

1:21.689 

1:21.680 

1:23.447 

1:23.255 

1:25.186 

1:25.260 

1:26.315 

1:25.691 

1:26.075 

1:26.068 

1:28.784 

1:29.933 

Sponsor 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

Fall line Motorsports 

Med-Stop- Zipprich Machinery Movers- DPR Art Rescue- Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Advanced Autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fabrication- Eden Prairie Nissan 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

KBE 

IB Tech 

Greg Youngdahl 

K-2 Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
Car 122 does not have a working tranpsonder scored manually. 
Race Duration 29:27.531 

Printed: 4/23/2017 3:43:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.693 

Avg. Speed 

87.376 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.673 

Best Speed 

89.230 

Best Lap by 

149 - Gregory Schermer 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 4 

G4R1=B-Spec, T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:40:57 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 14:40 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Race
Posted: 3:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

03 
22 

127 
96 
99 
12 

17 

Class 
F5 

FF 

F5 

CFF 

FF 

FV 

FST 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Darrel Greening 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Barry Luterek 

Bob Flemming 

Alan Murray 

Zachary Whitston 

Brian Finegan 

Hometown 

Fond du Lac WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Waterloo IA 

Neenah WI 

Monticello MN 

Austin TX 

Plainfield IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CILL 

Member_ID 

191044 

499339 

486332 

433495 

67322 

33931_4 

243476 

Make-Model 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Spectrum FF1600 

Novakar Blade 

Tiga FFA 

Swift DB-1 

Protoform P2 

Campbell Motorsport Evolution 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

Best Tm 

1:14.138 

1:15.278 

1:17.829 

1:18.865 

1:19.729 

1:22.325 

Sponsor 

Pro Motorsports 

Millennium Forms 

Hoosier- Moons Super Cycle 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Murray Motorsports 

Rocket Motors/ Subway 

Lindstrand Motorsports- St Baldricks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
Race Duration 28:32.682 

Printed: 4/23/2017 4:12:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.314 

Avg. Speed 

90.174 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.138 

Best Speed 

94.688 

Best Lap by 

03 - Darrel Greening 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 5 

G5R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:24:50 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 15:30 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Race
Posted: 4:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

18 
22 
36 

171 

Class 
GT1 

SpecE46 

GT1 

SpecE46 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Christopher Crome 

Scott Shadel 

Connor Slavens 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Bettendorf IA 

Whitewaterwi  

Davenport IA 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

BVR 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

281155 

499584 

515226 

499109 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330ci 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 330ci 

Laps 

22 

20 

18 

6 

Best Tm 

1:13.443 

1:21.701 

1:17.403 

1:28.485 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Fall line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CenDiv Award winners: Driver-B Effinger, Workers-J Schmuck, J Maurus, B Schuman, M Amenda 
Race Duration 28:14.987 

Printed: 4/23/2017 4:46:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Bev Heilicher  

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

91.116 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.443 

Best Speed 

95.584 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

CenDiv Nonda van Gulden Memorial School 

Sanction 17-RQ-4701-S Group 6 

G6R1=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:06:09 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/23/2017 16:06 

CenDiv’s Nonda van Gulden 
Memorial Double Divisional

SUN Official Race
Posted: 5:05


